CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Nicholasville, a Kentucky Municipal Corporation, and JESSAMINE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1, acting by and through its Board of Commissioners, did on August 10, 1964, enter into a Contract for the sale and purchase respectively of water for retail use by District No. 1;

WHEREAS, said Contract provided for an increase in water rates to be charged when and if the City of Nicholasville experienced a higher cost of providing water service, i.e., labor, electricity, materials and chemicals:

WHEREAS, said higher costs have arisen and are presently absorbed by the City of Nicholasville, and the parties mutually desire to raise the rates charged to help eliminate this expense;

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed between the City of Nicholasville and Jessamine County Water District NO. 1, that the Jessamine County Water District No. 1, agrees to pay and the City of Nicholasville agrees to charge thirty (.30¢) cents per 1000 gallons of water furnished to the Jessamine County Water District No. 1, as shown by the reading from the master meter/s according to the terms of the orginial Contract between them. Said charges shall commence May 1, 1978, and shall continue in effect thereafter. In all other respects, the contract dated August 10, 1964 shall remain in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed the

foregoing amendment this the _____ day of ____

ATTEST:

BY: MAYOR

CITY OF NICHOLASVILLE

JESSAMINE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

___, 1978.

TREASURER

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 22 1994

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR	5:011
SECTICE PH(1)	
BY:	p
FORTICE	